

Environmental Disclosure Document for Transfer of Real Property



For Use By County Record	er's Office		
County	BI 3 VIIIC9	Date	
County			
Document number	Volume	Page	Received by
The following information is prov	rided under IC 13-7-22, the Responsible P	roperty Transfer Law.	
I. Property Identification			
A. Address of property:			N
Street		City or town	0
4218 BARING AVE		EAST CHICAGO	
Township		Permanent real estate index number	6
1			
B. Legal description:			
Section	Township	Range	21
Enter or attach complete legal d	escription in this area:		ω
			7.
			<u> </u>
Liability Disclosure		and the second of such property may	rander them liable for environmental
Transferors and transferees of	real property are advised that their owne	ership or other control of such property may of the environmental problems in association	with the property.
C. Property Characteristics:	JOCU	intantas \	
		Acreage	
Lot size	NOTO	REICIAL	_ 2
Check all types of improvement	s and uses that pertain to the property:		= 9 m
Apartment building (6 units	or less) This Documen	t i Industrial building Farm, with buildings y	
Commercial apartment (over	er 6 units)	Farm, with buildings	
Store, office, commercial b	the Lake Co	Other (specify) SINGLE FA	MILE RESIDENTIAL TO
II. Nature of Transfer			Yes W No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by de	eed or other instrument of conveyance?	a - 5 o found in med ?	THE VEHICLARY
	signment of over 25% of beneficial interes	st of a land trust?	Yes X No
(3) A lease exceeding a t			Yes T No
	ral assignment of beneficial interest?		Yes No
(5) A contract for the sale	or property:		
B. (1) Identify Transferor:			Trust number
Name and current address of T	ransferor		
		land trust	
Name and address of Trustee II	this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a	tiano trost.	
	well-dahir form on hoholf of the Trees.	eror and who has knowledge of the information	n contained in this form:
		elor and who has knowledge of the minimals	Telephone number
Name, position (if any), and add	iress	TOE NO.	, clopilotio ttamino i
C. Identify Transferee:			
Name and current address of T	ransferee		
	NDIANA, INC. 41 US HWY 41 SCHERER	RVILLE, IN 46375	
III. Environmental Inform		VDIANA	
A. Regulatory Information I	Ouring Current Ownership		
1 Has the transferor ever of	conducted operations on the property w	hich involved the generation, manufacture,	processing,
transportation, treatment, s	storage, or handling of "hazardous waste,"	as defined by IC 13-7-1? This question does and approximate amount, concentration, and	not apply to
consumer goods stored of	nancied by a retailer in the same form	commercial mixing (other than paint mixing	or tinting of
consumer sized containers	s), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or clean	ing operations on the property.	∐ Yes ⊵ No
2 Has the transferor ever	conducted operations on the property v	which involved the processing, storage, or	handling of Yes No
petroleum, other than that	which was associated directly with the train	nsferor's vehicle usage?	
3. Has the transferor ever	conducted operations on the property that are a conducted operations on the property that are a conducted on the property of the conducted operations on the conducted operations on the conducted operations on the conducted operations of the conducted operations operations of the conducted operations of the conducted operations operations of the conducted operations of the conducted operations of the conducted operations ope	which involved the generation, transportati	on, storage, ☐ Yes ☑ No
4 Are there any of the follow	ring specific units (operating or closed) at	the property that are used or were used by t	he transferor
to manage hazardous was	ites, hazardous substances, or petroleum?	?	□ res □/No
Landfill			Yes No
Surface Impoundment			☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Yes ☑ No
Land Treatment Waste Pile			Yes Z/No
Incinerator			🗌 Yes 📆 No
Storage Tank (Above Grou	und)		☐ Yes No
Storage Tank (Undergrour			☐ Yes ☐ No
Container Storage Area			☐ Yes No ☐ Yes No
Injection Wells	uite.		Yes Z. No
Wastewater Treatment Un Septic Tanks	113		Yes Z. No
Transfer Stations			Yes No
Waste Recycling Operatio	ns		Yes No
Waste Treatment Detoxific			Yes No
Other Land Disposal Area			☐ Yes ☐ No
If there are "YES" answer	rs to any of the above items and the tra	nsfer of property that requires the filing of t	his
document is other than a	mortgage or collateral assignment of beni	eficial interest, you must attach to the copies ment of environmental management a site p	OT
this document that you life that identifies the location		v.	(continued on reverse side)



J.	(A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of Indiana.	Yes	Ø No
	(B) Permits for emission to the atmosphere.	☐ Yes ☐ Yes	
6.	(C) Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment, or waste disposal operation. Has the transferor ever discharged any wastewater (other than sewage) to a publicly owned treatment works?	Yes	D No
	Has the transferor been required to take any of the following actions relative to this property?		•
	(A) Filed an emergency and hazardous chemical inventory form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11022).	☐ Yes	☑ No
	(B) Filed a toxic chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023).	☐ Yes	☑ No
8.	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or federal governmental actions? (A) Written notification regarding known, suspected, or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property.	☐ Yes	∠ No
	(B) Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court of the solid waste management board for which a final order or consent decree was entered.	☐ Yes	⊠ No
_	(C) If the answer to question (B) was Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this property.	☐ Yes	☑ No
9.	 Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership. (A) Has any situation occurred at this site which results in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum as required under state or federal laws? 	☐ Yes	⊠No
	(B) Have any hazardous substances or petroleum which were released come into direct contact with the ground at this site? If the answers to question (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property?	☐ Yes	□No
	 Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials? □ Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials? 		
	☐ Sampling and analysis of soils?		
	Temporary or more long term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site? Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water?		
	Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements? Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at other low points on or immediately		
	adjacent to the site? Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the commissioner of the Indiana department of environmental		
	management?	☐ Yes	⊠′No
11	. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?		
	This Document is the property of	-	
	the Lake County Recorder!		
В.	Site Information Under Other Ownership or Operation	.	
1.	Provide the following information about the previous owner or about any entity or person to whom the transferor leased the property or with whom the transferor contracted for the management of the property:		
	Name		
	Type of business or property usage	-	
		-	
2	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the		
4.	transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:	☐ Yes	□No
	Landfill Surface Impoundment	Yes	☐ No
	Land Treatment	Yes	☐ No ☐ No
	Waste Pile Incinerator	☐ Yes	☐ No
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes	☐ No ☐ No
	Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area	Yes	☐ No
	Injection Wells	Yes	☐ No ☐ No
	Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks	Yes Yes	□ No
	Transfer Stations	Yes Yes	□ No □ No
	Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	☐ No
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	☐ No
	Certification		
A.	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is	, to the bes	t of my
	knowledge and belief, true and accurate. ortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): ENARO F CAMACHO, LUBIA Y REYES		
	This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on FEBRUARY 21 2006		
	/ells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):	AMAYA AL	EXANDER of Indiana
$\overline{}$	ATTAC TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Lake Coun	ty
	MA CANADA MA CAN	une 19, 2	2013
		<u> </u>	, came
Ģ		,	
	Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this <u>27TH</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY 2006</u> ENARO F CAMACHO, LUBIA Y REYES , and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my ha	nd and offic	iai seai.
	ENARO F CAMACHO, LUBIA Y REYES , and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har	ade	Notary Public
	ENARO F CAMACHO, LUBIA Y REYES , and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing.	ade	
М	ENARO F CAMACHO, LUBIA Y REYES, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har support the foregoing witness my hard separate to the fo	ade	
М	ENARO F CAMACHO, LUBIA Y REYES and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the secution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the secution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing. Witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply that the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the foregoing witness my har supply the execution of the exe	ade	

ADDENDUM A TO MORTGAGE

Description of Property

LOTS NINE (9) AND TEN (10), BLOCK TWELVE (12) RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2ND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF EAST CHICAGO, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 3, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.



· · · · · · · ·

Declaration

This form is to be signed by the preparer of a document and recorded with each document in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5-5(a).

- I, the undersigned preparer of the attached document, in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5, do hereby affirm under penalities of perjury:
 - 1. I have reviewed the attached document for the purpose of identifying and, to the extent permitted by law, redacting all Social Security numbers;
 - 2. I have redacted, to the extent permitted by law, each Social Security number in the attached document.

I, the undersigned, affirm under the penalties of perjury, that the foregoing declarations are true.



IN-3699-0106